

Legislation Text

File #: 02021-1633, Version: 1

CITY OF CHICAGO

MICHELLE A. HARRIS, ALDERMAN, 8TH WARD CHAIRMAN-COMMITTEE ON COMMITTEES AND RULES CITY HALL, RM-200, OFFICE #4 • 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET. CHICAGO IL 60602 PHO.NE: 312-744-307S • FAX: 312-744-5007

City Council Meeting May 26, 2021

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on Committees and Rules, considered all the following Report, Ordinances which met May 25, 2021:

1. The approval of the December, 2020 Monthly Rule 45 Report for the Committee on Committees and Rules

Your Committee on Committee and Rules, recommends "do pass" of the following items:

- 2. Ordinance correcting the City Council Journal of Proceedings of September 9, 2020 (02021-281)
- 3. Ordinance correcting the City Council Journal of Proceedings of September 18, 2019 (02021-617)
- Recommendation to refer proposed ordinance amendment of Municipal Code Section 4-60-022 (21.21) to allow additional alcoholic liquor licenses on portion (s) of W 87th St (O2021-1633) to the Committee on License and Consumer Protection
- Recommendation to refer proposed ordinance amendment of Municipal Code Section 4-60-022 (21.280) to allow additional alcoholic liquor licenses on portion (s) of W 87th St (02021-1634) to the Committee on License and Consumer Protection

This recommendation of each item was concurred in by the Committee on Committees and Rules. **Michelle Harris, Chairman Committee on Committees and Rules**

Sincerely,

April 21,2021 Committee on License

ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Section 4-60-022 of the Municipal Code of Chicago is hereby amended by deleting the language struck through, as follows:

4-60-022 Restrictions on additional licenses.

Subject to the provisions of subsection 4-60-021 (c), no additional license shall be issued for the sale of alcoholic liquor, for consumption on the premises within the following areas:

(Omitted text is unaffected by this ordinance)

(21.21) On tho south side of 87th Street, from Racin e Avenu e to Loomis Street.

(Omitted text is unaffected by this ordinance) SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in force and effect upon passage and approval.

Howard Ward Brookins,

Jr.

Alderman,

21st